Paratransit Broker and Operating Agreement Contract Extension

The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to authorize a two-year
extension of Contract No. SFMTA-2016-17, the Paratransit Broker and Operating Agreement with
Transdev Services, Inc., extending the term from July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2028, and increasing
the not-to-exceed contract amount. The action would also authorize the Director of
Transportation to submit the contract extension to the Board of Supervisors for approval. The
Agreement provides administrative, operational, and management services for the federally
mandated ADA paratransit program, including eligibility review, quality monitoring,
subcontractor management, and fare media administration, and does not authorize or involve
any new construction, physical improvements, or changes in the operation of transportation
facilities.

Approval Action: Not a “project” under CEQA pursuant to CEQA
San Francisco Board of Supervisors Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and 15378(b)
because the action would not result in a direct or
a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change
to the environment.

Fomeat-( hamberlese — 12/1/2025

Forrest Chamberlain Date
San Francisco Municipal
Transportation Agency

Chgate Cergm 12/3/25

Sherie George Date
San Francisco Planning Department

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency 1 South Van Ness Avenue, 7% Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 SFMTA.com

[l 311 Free language assistance / M SEEY / Ayuda gratis con el idioma / BecnnatHan nomols nepesoguuikos f Tro gitp Théng dich Midn phi [ Assistance linguistique
gratuite [ SHIOEHEE / Libreng tulong para sa wikang Filipine / 22 #10] 21 ¢ matiwianadmnmlanliliftosliig /00 e slall s bl ba



	12325: 
	San Francisco Planning Department: 


